

Jim Hodges Unveils Mirrored Glass Installation in NYC's Grand Central Terminal

A permanent work entitled 'I dreamed a world and called it Love' (2020).



Do not accept

In order to give you the best possible experience, this website uses cookies to store or access information on your device to help us understand performance and personalise your experience when browsing the website. To amend your preferences, select "Cookie Preference". Do you accept these cookies and the processing of select personal data? For more information, read our <u>privacy policy.</u>

https://hypebeast.com/2020/12/jim-hodges-unveils-mirrored-glass-installation-in-nycs-grand-central-terminal and the second sec

Jim Hodges Permanent Installation at Grand Central | HYPEBEAST

"I dreamed a world and called it Love is intended as an offering to honor all citizens, neighbors, and visitors who pass through the space," the artist said in a statement. *"My desire was to rise to the occasion of the historic context of Grand Central Terminal and celebrate the people who give New York its identity for many years to come."*

The work is located in Grand Central Terminal's landing and mezzanine levels of stairs that connect the terminal to the subway station. The artist was inspired by the themes of immersion and movement, evoking the busy, diverse horde of commuters who pass the halls of the iconic station.

"The site, a bustling corridor in the heart of New York City, prompted a gesture that might provide a momentary illumination, a split second of image and color that frames the moment in time between places," said Hodges.

Get a closer look at the permanent installation above. Elsewhere in art, <u>a ceramic bust in Oakland honoring Breonna Taylor</u> was recently vandalized and then stolen.

Grand Central Terminal 89 E 42nd St. New York, NY 10017

SHARE THIS ARTICLE

Share	Tweet	Post	More

JIM HODGES GLADSTONE GALLERY

ADVERTISING

Do not accept

Accept

In order to give you the best possible experience, this website uses cookies to store or access information on your device to help us understand performance and personalise your experience when browsing the website. To amend your preferences, select "Cookie Preference". Do you accept these cookies and the processing of select personal data? For more information, read our <u>privacy policy.</u>

https://hypebeast.com/2020/12/jim-hodges-unveils-mirrored-glass-installation-in-nycs-grand-central-terminal